(1)     Single-family residence--$1,500 each for water & sanitary sewer 

(2)     Multiple-family residence--$1,500 per unit each for water and sanitary sewer 

(B)    All other uses connecting to the water and/or sanitary sewer system of the city shall be required to 
pay tap-in fees at the rate of one-thousand, five hundred dollars ($1,500) per unit factor, pursuant to the 

unit factor table provided for by the Genesee County Division of Water and Waste.  In no case shall tap-in 
fees be less than one-thousand, five hundred dollars ($1,500). 

(C)   Furthermore, for any structure used generally for more than one (1) purpose, connection fees shall be 
determined by applying the appropriate unit factors as set by the Genesee County Division of Water and 
Waste, to the various uses on any level, grade or sub-grade plane of the structure, provided that it is